
 
 Parish Chairman:  Kerri Harold    

Parish Deputy Chair:  Harry Bulmer 

Notice  
______________________________________________ 

 

Dates of all Meetings for Woodmansey Parish Council in 2025 
 

The Parish Council holds an ‘Ordinary’ meeting on the third Monday of each month (except 

for August).  It also holds an Annual General Meeting in May, preceding the Ordinary 

Meeting and an Annual Parish Meeting, (which will also precede an ordinary meeting, 

unless arranged by residents) between March - June.   
 

All Meetings will be held at the Woodmansey Village Hall. 
 

All meetings commence at 7pm unless advised otherwise below 
 

All meetings are open to residents / Members of the Public, either to contribute or to observe. 

 

Monday, 20th January 2025 

Monday, 17h February 2025 

Monday, 17th March 2025 

Monday, 21th April 2025 

Monday, 19th May 2025 

The Annual General Meeting of the Parish Council will be held at 6.30pm 

immediately prior to the ‘Ordinary’ May meeting 

The Annual Parish Meeting – TBC:  between March 1st and June 1st. 

Monday, 16th June 2025 

Monday, 21st July 2025 

There is normally no meeting in August, however Cllrs may determine there 

is a requirement nearer to the month 

Monday, 15th September 2025 

Monday, 20th October 2025 

Monday, 17th November 2025 

Monday, 15th December 2025 (Procedural and urgent matters only) 
 

Important Note – these dates are correct at the point of posting, however may be subject to change.  At least 

three days’ notice is given of all changes / dates of meetings 

 

Approved as Item 8.7 at the January 2025 Parish Council Meeting 


